

**City of West Allis
2017 Project No. 2
Bid Opening - 3/16/2017**

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER
WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

S. 90th St from W. Becher St to W. Lincoln Ave / W. Hayes Ave. from S. 84th St. to S. 88th St.
W. Hayes Ave from S. 84th St to S. 88th St

ITEM	UNITS		American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Road P Rubicon, WI 53078		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 53072		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186		MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53225		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota New Berlin, WI 53151		Zignego Company, Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186	
			PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Excavation	1,964	Cu. Yds.	\$ 28.10	55,188.40	\$ 20.00	39,280.00	\$ 21.50	42,226.00	\$ 28.10	55,188.40	\$ 15.00	29,460.00	\$ 22.00	43,208.00
2 Borrow Excavation	202	Cu. Yds.	\$ 19.80	3,999.60	\$ 20.00	4,040.00	\$ 9.50	1,919.00	\$ 10.00	2,020.00	\$ 15.00	3,030.00	\$ 2.00	404.00
3 Sodding	3,640	Sq. Yds.	\$ 7.80	28,392.00	\$ 8.00	29,120.00	\$ 7.85	28,574.00	\$ 8.00	29,120.00	\$ 7.47	27,190.80	\$ 7.25	26,390.00
4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	650	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	1,300.00	\$ 2.00	1,300.00	\$ 3.03	1,969.50	\$ 2.00	1,300.00	\$ 4.00	2,600.00	\$ 2.00	1,300.00
5 Walk & Drive Removal	30,710	Sq. Ft.	\$ 0.80	24,568.00	\$ 0.50	15,355.00	\$ 0.57	17,504.70	\$ 0.80	24,568.00	\$ 2.00	61,420.00	\$ 0.40	12,284.00
6 Curb Removal	2,510	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.90	9,789.00	\$ 3.00	7,530.00	\$ 3.52	8,835.20	\$ 3.90	9,789.00	\$ 3.00	7,530.00	\$ 2.75	6,902.50
7 Pavement Removal	4,770	Sq. Yds.	\$ 6.80	32,436.00	\$ 5.00	23,850.00	\$ 2.80	13,356.00	\$ 6.80	32,436.00	\$ 7.50	35,775.00	\$ 3.00	14,310.00
8 Asphaltic Service Removal	150	Sq. Yds.	\$ 5.00	750.00	\$ 5.00	750.00	\$ 6.68	1,002.00	\$ 5.00	750.00	\$ 3.00	450.00	\$ 15.00	2,250.00
9 5" Concrete Sidewalk	24,790	Sq. Ft.	\$ 3.85	95,441.50	\$ 3.85	95,441.50	\$ 3.79	93,954.10	\$ 3.85	95,441.50	\$ 3.50	86,765.00	\$ 4.31	106,844.90
10 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	9,090	Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.30	39,087.00	\$ 4.30	39,087.00	\$ 4.31	39,177.90	\$ 4.30	39,087.00	\$ 4.00	36,360.00	\$ 5.78	52,540.20
11 Curb Ramp Detecable Warning Field	96	Sq. Ft.	\$ 32.00	3,072.00	\$ 32.00	3,072.00	\$ 33.56	3,221.76	\$ 32.00	3,072.00	\$ 40.00	3,840.00	\$ 30.00	2,880.00
12 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	5,140	Lin. Ft.	\$ 14.15	72,731.00	\$ 14.15	72,731.00	\$ 14.60	75,044.00	\$ 14.15	72,731.00	\$ 14.00	71,960.00	\$ 13.70	70,418.00
13 Mountable 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	50	Lin. Ft.	\$ 26.00	1,300.00	\$ 26.00	1,300.00	\$ 30.95	1,547.50	\$ 26.00	1,300.00	\$ 20.00	1,000.00	\$ 35.00	1,750.00
14 7" Concrete Pavement	7,060	Sq. Yds.	\$ 30.10	212,506.00	\$ 30.10	212,506.00	\$ 25.25	178,265.00	\$ 30.10	212,506.00	\$ 28.00	197,680.00	\$ 27.35	193,091.00
15 H.E.S. 8" Concrete Base	40	Sq. Yds.	\$ 35.00	1,400.00	\$ 35.00	1,400.00	\$ 60.64	2,425.60	\$ 35.00	1,400.00	\$ 30.00	1,200.00	\$ 40.00	1,600.00
16 8" Concrete Base	640	Sq. Yds.	\$ 29.00	18,560.00	\$ 29.00	18,560.00	\$ 40.42	25,868.80	\$ 29.00	18,560.00	\$ 25.00	16,000.00	\$ 36.00	23,040.00
17 Pavement Ties	460	Each	\$ 5.00	2,300.00	\$ 5.00	2,300.00	\$ 5.93	2,727.80	\$ 5.00	2,300.00	\$ 5.00	2,300.00	\$ 5.00	2,300.00
18 4" Underdrain, Complete	420	Lin. Ft.	\$ 11.00	4,620.00	\$ 15.00	6,300.00	\$ 14.96	6,283.20	\$ 20.00	8,400.00	\$ 11.00	4,620.00	\$ 12.00	5,040.00
19 Pavement Gap	1	Each	\$ 700.00	700.00	\$ 700.00	700.00	\$ 643.33	643.33	\$ 700.00	700.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 500.00	500.00
20 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	2,900	Tons	\$ 13.70	39,730.00	\$ 13.00	37,700.00	\$ 11.39	33,031.00	\$ 13.70	39,730.00	\$ 16.00	46,400.00	\$ 10.53	30,537.00
21 Joint Sealing	7,280	Sq. Yds.	\$ 0.95	6,916.00	\$ 1.00	7,280.00	\$ 0.77	5,605.60	\$ 0.95	6,916.00	\$ 2.00	14,560.00	\$ 1.30	9,464.00
22 Tack Coat	89	Gallons	\$ 8.00	712.00	\$ 8.00	712.00	\$ 8.00	712.00	\$ 8.00	712.00	\$ 4.00	356.00	\$ 8.00	712.00
23 HMA Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S)	171	Tons	\$ 105.00	17,955.00	\$ 105.00	17,955.00	\$ 105.00	17,955.00	\$ 105.00	17,955.00	\$ 155.00	26,505.00	\$ 105.00	17,955.00
24 Trenching	2,560	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.70	6,912.00	\$ 4.00	10,240.00	\$ 1.91	4,889.60	\$ 2.70	6,912.00	\$ 5.00	12,800.00	\$ 4.00	10,240.00
25 Pole Base Removal	17	Each	\$ 250.00	4,250.00	\$ 150.00	2,550.00	\$ 119.60	2,033.20	\$ 100.00	1,700.00	\$ 200.00	3,400.00	\$ 100.00	1,700.00
26 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Crosswalk, 6-in	230	Lin. Ft.	\$ 12.35	2,840.50	\$ 17.00	3,910.00	\$ 17.00	3,910.00	\$ 12.35	2,840.50	\$ 12.35	2,840.50	\$ 17.00	3,910.00
27 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Stop Bar, 18-inc	40	Lin. Ft.	\$ 29.90	1,196.00	\$ 30.00	1,200.00	\$ 30.00	1,200.00	\$ 29.90	1,196.00	\$ 29.90	1,196.00	\$ 30.00	1,200.00
28 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Lane Line, 4-inc	470	Lin. Ft.	\$ 10.10	4,747.00	\$ 7.00	3,290.00	\$ 7.00	3,290.00	\$ 10.10	4,747.00	\$ 10.10	4,747.00	\$ 7.00	3,290.00
29 24" Storm Sewer Relay	40	Lin. Ft.	\$ 105.00	4,200.00	\$ 90.00	3,600.00	\$ 106.00	4,240.00	\$ 106.00	4,240.00	\$ 105.00	4,200.00	\$ 105.00	4,200.00
30 18" Storm Sewer Relay	499	Lin. Ft.	\$ 80.00	39,920.00	\$ 84.00	41,916.00	\$ 85.00	42,415.00	\$ 85.00	42,415.00	\$ 80.00	39,920.00	\$ 80.00	39,920.00
31 15" Storm Sewer	111	Lin. Ft.	\$ 75.00	8,325.00	\$ 80.00	8,880.00	\$ 118.00	13,098.00	\$ 118.00	13,098.00	\$ 75.00	8,325.00	\$ 75.00	8,325.00

City of West Allis
2017 Project No. 2
Bid Opening - 3/16/2017

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER
WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

S. 90th St from W. Becher St to W. Lincoln Ave / W. Hayes Ave. from S. 84th St. to S. 88th St.
W. Hayes Ave from S. 84th St to S. 88th St

ITEM	UNITS		American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Road P Rubicon, WI 53078		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 53072		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186		MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53225		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota New Berlin, WI 53151		Zignego Company, Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186	
			PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
32 12" Storm Sewer Relay	502	Lin. Ft.	\$ 72.00	36,144.00	\$ 78.00	39,156.00	\$ 80.00	40,160.00	\$ 80.00	40,160.00	\$ 72.00	36,144.00	\$ 72.00	36,144.00
33 12" Storm Sewer	1,363	Lin. Ft.	\$ 70.00	95,410.00	\$ 78.00	106,314.00	\$ 80.00	109,040.00	\$ 80.00	109,040.00	\$ 70.00	95,410.00	\$ 70.00	95,410.00
34 Storm Lateral Reconnect	1	Unit	\$ 45.00	45.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 300.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	300.00	\$ 45.00	45.00	\$ 45.00	45.00
35 6" Dia Storm Building Sewer (79)	1,455	Lin. Ft.	\$ 67.00	97,485.00	\$ 64.00	93,120.00	\$ 42.00	61,110.00	\$ 42.00	61,110.00	\$ 67.00	97,485.00	\$ 67.00	97,485.00
36 5'-0" Dia Storm MH (1)	5	Vert. Ft.	\$ 480.00	2,400.00	\$ 300.00	1,500.00	\$ 400.00	2,000.00	\$ 400.00	2,000.00	\$ 480.00	2,400.00	\$ 480.00	2,400.00
37 3'-6" Dia Storm MH (18)	93	Vert. Ft.	\$ 300.00	27,900.00	\$ 200.00	18,600.00	\$ 205.00	19,065.00	\$ 205.00	19,065.00	\$ 300.00	27,900.00	\$ 300.00	27,900.00
38 Catch Basins	21	Units	\$ 1,150.00	24,150.00	\$ 1,100.00	23,100.00	\$ 1,350.00	28,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	28,350.00	\$ 1,150.00	24,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	24,150.00
39 Catch Basin Abandonments	8	Units	\$ 200.00	1,600.00	\$ 300.00	2,400.00	\$ 400.00	3,200.00	\$ 400.00	3,200.00	\$ 200.00	1,600.00	\$ 200.00	1,600.00
40 Storm MH Abandonments	1	Unit	\$ 300.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	300.00	\$ 400.00	400.00	\$ 400.00	400.00	\$ 300.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	300.00
41 12" Sanitary Sewer Relay	1,122	Lin. Ft.	\$ 175.00	196,350.00	\$ 200.00	224,400.00	\$ 190.00	213,180.00	\$ 180.00	201,960.00	\$ 175.00	196,350.00	\$ 175.00	196,350.00
42 10" Sanitary Sewer Relay	622	Lin. Ft.	\$ 105.00	65,310.00	\$ 130.00	80,860.00	\$ 145.00	90,190.00	\$ 140.00	87,080.00	\$ 105.00	65,310.00	\$ 105.00	65,310.00
43 8" Sanitary Sewer Relay	1,037	Lin. Ft.	\$ 96.00	99,552.00	\$ 128.00	132,736.00	\$ 140.00	145,180.00	\$ 135.00	139,995.00	\$ 96.00	99,552.00	\$ 96.00	99,552.00
44 6" Bldg. Sanitary Sewer (83)	2,018	Lin. Ft.	\$ 93.00	187,674.00	\$ 126.00	254,268.00	\$ 100.00	201,800.00	\$ 100.00	201,800.00	\$ 93.00	187,674.00	\$ 93.00	187,674.00
45 3'-6" Dia. O.D. Sanitary Manhole (1)	20	Vert. Ft.	\$ 270.00	5,400.00	\$ 300.00	6,000.00	\$ 795.00	15,900.00	\$ 500.00	10,000.00	\$ 270.00	5,400.00	\$ 270.00	5,400.00
46 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (9)	118	Vert. Ft.	\$ 245.00	28,910.00	\$ 160.00	18,880.00	\$ 155.00	18,290.00	\$ 155.00	18,290.00	\$ 245.00	28,910.00	\$ 245.00	28,910.00
47 6" Dia. Sanitary Riser (7)	35	Vert. Ft.	\$ 9.00	315.00	\$ 126.00	4,410.00	\$ 175.00	6,125.00	\$ 175.00	6,125.00	\$ 9.00	315.00	\$ 9.00	315.00
47 4" Sanitary Reconnect	1	Unit	\$ 40.00	40.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 300.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	300.00	\$ 40.00	40.00	\$ 40.00	40.00
48 Sanitary Reconnects	5	Units	\$ 68.00	340.00	\$ 500.00	2,500.00	\$ 150.00	750.00	\$ 150.00	750.00	\$ 68.00	340.00	\$ 68.00	340.00
49 Sanitary Manhole Abandonment	5	Units	\$ 600.00	3,000.00	\$ 500.00	2,500.00	\$ 400.00	2,000.00	\$ 400.00	2,000.00	\$ 600.00	3,000.00	\$ 600.00	3,000.00
50 Core-In 12" Connection	1	Unit	\$ 650.00	650.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 650.00	650.00	\$ 650.00	650.00
51 Temporary Sanitary Connection	1	Unit	\$ 1,350.00	1,350.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 7,500.00	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	7,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	1,350.00
52 Install Internal San MH Seals	10	Units	\$ 125.00	1,250.00	\$ 250.00	2,500.00	\$ 100.00	1,000.00	\$ 100.00	1,000.00	\$ 125.00	1,250.00	\$ 125.00	1,250.00
53 6" DIWM Relay	2,479	Lin. Ft.	\$ 76.00	188,404.00	\$ 105.00	260,295.00	\$ 90.00	223,110.00	\$ 80.00	198,320.00	\$ 78.00	193,362.00	\$ 78.00	193,362.00
54 1" Copper Water Service (86)	2,027	Lin. Ft.	\$ 66.00	133,782.00	\$ 100.00	202,700.00	\$ 77.00	156,079.00	\$ 77.00	156,079.00	\$ 66.00	133,782.00	\$ 66.00	133,782.00
55 Reconnect 1.5" Copper Water Service	1	Unit	\$ 675.00	675.00	\$ 1,100.00	1,100.00	\$ 850.00	850.00	\$ 850.00	850.00	\$ 675.00	675.00	\$ 675.00	675.00
56 Reconnect 1" Copper Water Service	1	Unit	\$ 650.00	650.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 800.00	800.00	\$ 800.00	800.00	\$ 650.00	650.00	\$ 650.00	650.00
57 6" Valves	6	Units	\$ 335.00	2,010.00	\$ 200.00	1,200.00	\$ 100.00	600.00	\$ 100.00	600.00	\$ 335.00	2,010.00	\$ 335.00	2,010.00
58 Hydrants	6	Units	\$ 990.00	5,940.00	\$ 1,500.00	9,000.00	\$ 250.00	1,500.00	\$ 250.00	1,500.00	\$ 990.00	5,940.00	\$ 990.00	5,940.00
59 12" Water Main Connection	1	Unit	\$ 6,100.00	6,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	4,800.00	\$ 9,100.00	9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	9,100.00
60 W. Grant St. 6" W.M. Connection w/ Hydrant	1	Unit	\$ 5,900.00	5,900.00	\$ 7,500.00	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	7,500.00	\$ 8,900.00	8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	8,900.00
61 Cap Existing Hydrant Tee	1	Unit	\$ 450.00	450.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 450.00	450.00	\$ 450.00	450.00

City of West Allis
2017 Project No. 2
Bid Opening - 3/16/2017

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER
WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

S. 90th St from W. Becher St to W. Lincoln Ave / W. Hayes Ave. from S. 84th St. to S. 88th St.
W. Hayes Ave from S. 84th St to S. 88th St

			American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Road P Rubicon, WI 53078		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 53072		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186		MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53225		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota New Berlin, WI 53151		Zignego Company, Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
62 6" on 6" Abandonments	2	Units	\$ 5,300.00	10,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	7,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	7,600.00	\$ 5,300.00	10,600.00	\$ 5,300.00	10,600.00
63 6" on 12" Abandonments	2	Units	\$ 7,000.00	14,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	5,600.00	\$ 3,700.00	7,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	7,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	14,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	14,000.00
64 6" Watermain Connection	1	Unit	\$ 5,200.00	5,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	2,800.00	\$ 4,200.00	4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	4,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	7,200.00
65 S. 86th St. 6" Watermain Connection	1	Unit	\$ 3,400.00	3,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	3,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	5,400.00
66 S. 85th St. 6" Watermain Connection	1	Unit	\$ 6,800.00	6,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	8,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	4,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	8,800.00
67 S. 84th St. 12" Watermain Connection	1	Unit	\$ 6,100.00	6,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	3,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	4,800.00	\$ 9,100.00	9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	9,100.00
68 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	21	Each	\$ 350.00	7,350.00	\$ 400.00	8,400.00	\$ 100.00	2,100.00	\$ 100.00	2,100.00	\$ 350.00	7,350.00	\$ 350.00	7,350.00
69 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	18	Each	\$ 400.00	7,200.00	\$ 400.00	7,200.00	\$ 100.00	1,800.00	\$ 100.00	1,800.00	\$ 400.00	7,200.00	\$ 400.00	7,200.00
70 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	8	Each	\$ 500.00	4,000.00	\$ 400.00	3,200.00	\$ 100.00	800.00	\$ 100.00	800.00	\$ 500.00	4,000.00	\$ 500.00	4,000.00
71 Adjust Water Valve Box	10	Each	\$ 110.00	1,100.00	\$ 300.00	3,000.00	\$ 75.00	750.00	\$ 75.00	750.00	\$ 110.00	1,100.00	\$ 110.00	1,100.00
72 Slurry Backfill	84	Cu. Yds.	\$ 60.00	5,040.00	\$ 60.00	5,040.00	\$ 60.00	5,040.00	\$ 60.00	5,040.00	\$ 60.00	5,040.00	\$ 60.00	5,040.00
73 Cellular Concrete	51	Cu. Yds.	\$ 160.00	8,160.00	\$ 150.00	7,650.00	\$ 65.00	3,315.00	\$ 65.00	3,315.00	\$ 160.00	8,160.00	\$ 160.00	8,160.00
74 Inlet Protection Barriers	42	Units	\$ 20.00	840.00	\$ 60.00	2,520.00	\$ 46.50	1,953.00	\$ 50.00	2,100.00	\$ 20.00	840.00	\$ 20.00	840.00
75 Manhole Protection Barriers	26	Units	\$ 100.00	2,600.00	\$ 60.00	1,560.00	\$ 46.50	1,209.00	\$ 50.00	1,300.00	\$ 100.00	2,600.00	\$ 20.00	520.00
76 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 100.00	100.00	\$ 19,000.00	19,000.00	\$ 4,262.00	4,262.00	\$ 1,000.60	1,000.60	\$ 40,000.00	40,000.00	\$ 12,400.00	12,400.00
Bid Totals				2,047,820.00		2,303,164.50		2,094,332.79		2,117,310.00		2,117,264.30		2,030,659.60